**UNOFFICIAL COPY** 

20 RS BR 1021

1	A RESOLUTION honoring Citizens National Bank upon its 100th anniversary.
2	WHEREAS, Citizens National Bank was chartered on December 12, 1919, and
3	officially opened for business on February 14, 1920; and
4	WHEREAS, originally opening in downtown Somerset, Kentucky, the bank quickly
5	grew into one of the most trusted financial institutions in south central Kentucky; and
6	WHEREAS, due to capable, sustained leadership and a series of forward-thinking
7	presidents and board members, Citizens National Bank has grown to include branches in
8	Wayne, Russell, and Jessamine Counties; and
9	WHEREAS, Citizens National Bank has been named one of the 1,500 safest banks
10	in the United States; and
11	WHEREAS, Citizens National Bank entered the 2000s with assets totaling more
12	than \$251 million and a capital of over \$27 million, an increase of 642 percent over the
13	previous 19 years; and
14	WHEREAS, in 2010, Citizens National Bank adopted the slogan "Moving Forward
15	Together," a truly fitting mission statement for a financial institution that has become a
16	fundamental part of the economic and cultural vitality of the Lake Cumberland area; and
17	WHEREAS, in rightful commendation of Citizens National Bank's 100th
18	anniversary, this august body duly commends all those associated with the bank past and
19	present, including CEO Donald E. Bloomer and the entire board of directors for their
20	commitment to excellence and their dedication to the greater good;
21	NOW, THEREFORE,
22	Be it resolved by the Senate of the General Assembly of the Commonwealth of
23	Kentucky:
24	$\Rightarrow$ Section 1. The members of the Senate, individually and collectively, hereby
25	honor Citizens National Bank upon its 100th anniversary, and grant the employees and
26	board members best wishes as they continue to serve their trusted customers.
27	$\Rightarrow$ Section 2. When the Senate adjourns this day, it does so in honor of Citizens

Page 1 of 2

1 National Bank.

2 → Section 3. The Clerk of the Senate is directed to transmit a copy of this
3 Resolution to Trish Wiles, Citizens National Bank, P.O. Box 760, Somerset, Kentucky
4 42501.